

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: WRIT PETITION No.8597 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07	06.01.2026	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners. Issue notice to respondent Nos.6 and 7. Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice on the 6th and 7th respondents, and file proof of service in the Registry. Learned Assistant Government Pleader to file counter affidavits in the main case as well as in the Interlocutory Application by the date of next adjournment. List on 21.01.2026. <u>NJS, J</u> Ssv	